
Students

◇Department

■Number of Students

■Clubs and Associations of People Sharing Common Interests

◇Sports Clubs ◇Cultural Clubs

Baseball Club
Track & Field Club
Table Tennis Club
Judo Club
Kendo Club
Yacht Club
Volleyball Club
Basketball Club

Swimming Club
Tennis Club
Soccer Club
Softball Tennis Club
Badminton Club
Handball Club
Shorinji-Kenpo Club

Photography Club
Brass Band Club
English Club
Light Music Club
Computer Club
Painting Club
Mechanical System Club
Science Club

Future Car Club
Chorus Club
Sado & Kado Club
Radiotelegraphy Club
Shogi Club
Original Comics Club
Go & Shogi Club
Space Development Research Club

Classification
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Department of Mechanical Engineering

Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering

Department of Electro-Mechanical Systems Engineering

Department of Civil Engineering

Department of Communication Network Engineering

Department of Electronic Systems Engineering

Department of Information Engineering

　　　　　　　　　　　　Total

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

280

43（3）

43（12）

42（4）

41（9）

39（8）

43（8）

42（8）

293（52）

42（2）

42（2）

43（6）

44（8）

42（11）

42（7）

42（7）

297（43）

42（2）［1］

41（4）

34（1）［1］

34（7）

39（10）

36（0）［1］

46（5）［1］

272（29）［4］

26（0）

37（3）

36（1）

35（9）［1］

35（6）［1］

45（5）

40（12）

254（36）［2］

190（8）［2］

205（29）

203（16）［1］

196（46）［1］

202（44）［3］

211（26）［1］

211（39）［2］

1,418（208）［10］

Admission
Capacity TotalEnrollment

1st 2nd 3rd  4th 5th

◇Societies

Calligraphy Society
Cheer Team

Metaverse Society
Literature Society

Painting Society
Photograph Society
Dance Society

◇Faculty of Advanced Engineering

Classification

Advanced Course in Industrial and Systems Engineering

Advanced Course in Electronics,Information and Communication Engineering

　　　　　　　　　　　　Total

（　　）Female,
［　　］Overseas Students
As of May. 1, 2025

24

18

42

28（2）

26（3）

54（5）

27（2）

15（3）

42（5）

55（4）

41（6）

96（10）

Admission
Capacity TotalEnrollment

1st 2nd
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37（1）［1］

42（8）

48（4）

42（13）

47（9）［2］

45（6）

41（7）［1］

302（48）［4］

Dormitories

After Graduation

(  ) : Number of Female Students within Total, <  > Number of Overseas Students within Total

◇Number of Dormitory Students

As of May 1, 2025

School Year

No. of 
Dorm studs

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Faculty of Advanced 
Engineering

16（3）〈1〉27（3）〈1〉36（5）〈1〉43（5）51（5）

total

175（21）〈4〉1（0）

research
students
1〈1〉

■Seiun-ryo（Takamatsu Campus）

●South Dormitory  4-story building　57 private rooms(9㎡), 2 private rooms(13.5㎡), 1 shared room with 2 beds etc(24㎡), 1 shared room with 2 beds etc(13.5㎡)
●North Dormitory  3-story building　29 private rooms(11㎡), 1 private rooms(15㎡), 24 shared room with 2 beds etc(15㎡)
●West Dormitory   3-story building　23 private rooms(10㎡), 8 shared room with 2 beds etc(15㎡)
●International Dormitory  3-story building　70 private rooms(7㎡)

　

●Common rooms　a study room, a seminar room, lounges with a kitchenette, laundry room, bath room and a canteen, shower and kitchen for all individual 
Units(International Dormitory). 

South Dormitory

(  ) : Number of Female Students within Total, <  > Number of Overseas Students within Total

◇Number of Dormitory Students

As of May 1, 2025

School Year

No. of 
Dorm studs

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Faculty of Advanced 
Engineering

40（7）〈1〉 7（1）37（5）〈2〉45（9）〈3〉49（4） 39（5）

total

217（31）〈6〉

■Shippo Dormitory・Shiun International Dormitory（Takuma Campus）

●Shippo Dormitory
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　   

Building 2: 4-story building with 26 private rooms (13.5㎡) and 9 shared rooms (27㎡) with 2 beds each.
Building 3: 5-story building with 46 private rooms (9㎡) and 69 shared rooms (18㎡) with 2 beds each.

Building 4: 5-story building with 91 private rooms (9㎡).Shiun International Dormitory　●
●

Canteen

West Dormitory &
North Dormitory

Shippo Dormitory＆Shiun 
International Dormitory

■Employment or Academic Situation

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering

Department of Electro-Mechanical Systems Engineering

Department of Civil Engineering

Advanced Course in Industrial and Systems Engineering

41

36

38

43

158

30

11

20

14

12

57

10

27

15

23

31

96

20

3

1

1

0

5

0

883

Classification Number of
Graduates

Number of 
the Students
who Further 

their Education

Number of 
the Other

Number of
Employed

Job Offered
Companies

Total

As of April. 1, 2025

Department of Communication Network Engineering

Department of Electronic Systems Engineering

Department of Information Engineering 

Advanced Course in Electronics, Information and Communication Engineering

38

34

37

109

15

8

8

16

32

1

30

25

21

76

14

0

1

0

1

0

645

Classification Number of
Graduates

Number of 
the Students
who Further 

their Education

Number of 
the Other

Number of
Employed

Job Offered
Companies

Total

◇Takuma Campus

◇Takamatsu Campus
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Takamatsu Campus has accommodations for students called Seiun-ryo, which consists of four buildings: South Dormi-
tory, North Dormitory, West Dormitory and International Dormitory. Male boarders stay at North and South   Dormitory 
and female boarders use West Dormitory. Overseas students stay at International Dormitory with Japanese students.

Takuma Campus has two dormitory buildings: Shippo Dormitory and Shiun International Dormitory. Overseas students 
and female students reside in Shiun International Dormitory, while male students reside in Shippo Dormitory.

Facilities include: Common rooms, computer rooms, a lounge, lounges with kitchenettes, a laundry room, bathrooms, and a canteen.
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