Dormitories

Seiun-ryo (Takamatsu Campus)

Takamatsu Campus has accommodations for students called Seiun-ryo, which consists of four buildings: South Dormitory, North Dormitory, West Dormitory and International Dormitory. Male boarders stay at North and South Dormitory and female boarders use West Dormitory. Overseas students stay at International Dormitory with Japanese students.

- South Dormitory 4-story building 57 private rooms(9m²), 2 private rooms(13.5m²), 1 shared room with 2 beds etc(24m²), 1 shared room with 2 beds etc(13.5m²)
- North Dormitory 3-story building 29 private rooms(11m²), 1 private rooms(15m²), 24 shared room with 2 beds etc(15m²)
- West Dormitory 3-story building 23 private rooms(10m²), 8 shared room with 2 beds etc(15m²)
- International Dormitory 3-story building 70 private rooms(7m²)
- Common rooms a study room, a seminar room, lounges with a kitchenette, laundry room, bath room and a canteen, shower and kitchen for all individual Units(International Dormitory).

♦ Number of Dormitory Students

School Year	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Faculty of Advanced Engineering	research students	total
No. of Dorm studs	51 (5)	43(5)	36(5)(1)	27(3)(1)	16(3) (1)	1 (0)	1 (1)	175(21) (4)
(): Number of Female Students within Total. < > Number of Overseas Students within Total							As of May 1, 2025	





(): Number of Female Students within Total, < > Number of Overseas Students within Total

South Dormitory

■Shippo Dormitory • Shiun International Dormitory (Takuma Campus)

Takuma Campus has two dormitory buildings: Shippo Dormitory and Shiun International Dormitory. Overseas students and female students reside in Shiun International Dormitory, while male students reside in Shippo Dormitory.

- Shippo Dormitory Building 2: 4-story building with 26 private rooms (13.5m²) and 9 shared rooms (27m²) with 2 beds each. Building 3: 5-story building with 46 private rooms (9m) and 69 shared rooms (18m) with 2 beds each.
- Shiun International Dormitory Building 4: 5-story building with 91 private rooms (9m²).
- Facilities include: Common rooms, computer rooms, a lounge, lounges with kitcheneties, a laundry room, bathrooms, and a canteen.

Sc	chool Year	lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Faculty of Advanced Engineering	total
D	No. of Orm studs	49(4)	39(5)	45(9) (3)	37(5) (2)	40(7)(1)	7(1)	217(31) (6)

(): Number of Female Students within Total, < > Number of Overseas Students within Total

As of May 1, 2025





Shippo Dormitory & Shiun

After Graduation

■ Employment or Academic Situation

As of April. 1, 2025

♦Takamatsu Campus

	Classification	Number of Graduates	Number of the Students who Further their Education	Number of Employed	Number of the Other	Job Offered Companies
nts	Department of Mechanical Engineering	41	11	27	3	
[me	Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering	36	20	15	1	
part	Department of Electro-Mechanical Systems Engineering	38	14	23	1	883
De	Department of Civil Engineering	43	12	31	0	
	Total	158	57	96	5	
Course	Advanced Course in Industrial and Systems Engineering	30	10	20	0	

♦Takuma Campus

Classification		Number of Graduates	Number of the Students who Further their Education	Number of Employed	Number of the Other	Job Offered Companies
ents	Department of Communication Network Engineering	38	8	30	0	
artme	Department of Electronic Systems Engineering		8	25	1	645
Depai	Department of Information Engineering		16	21	0	
	Total		32	76	1	
Course	Advanced Course in Electronics, Information and Communication Engineering	15	1	14	0	